JUNE 2023 Agenda Item No. 10

Y

EAST PRESTON PARISH COUNCIL

FINANCIAL MATTERS

FOR APPROVAL

The following councillors have checked the Bank Reconciliation:

To the best of my knowledge, the list of payments in this report is true and accurate.

Please note, this Report was prepared on 29" May 2023




Date: 29/05/2023 East Preston Parish Council

Time: 14:56:02

Outstanding Purchase Orders

(EXC VAT)

Page: 1

Order From: 1

Order To: 9,999,999

Supplier From:

Supplier To: 7777777

Supplier A/C: ARUN

Supplier Name: Arun District Councll

Supplier Address: Arun Civic Centre
Maltravers Road
Littlehampton
West Sussex
BN17 5LF

Telephone Number: 01903 737500

Product Code Product Description Comment
M COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT -
CHRISTMAS LIGHTING
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close APR
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close MAY
S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31

Cheviot Close JUN

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close JUL

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close AUG

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close SEPT

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close OCT

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close NOV

S1 ADC - Garage Renial - 31
Cheviot Close DEC

st ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close JAN

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close FEB

S1 ADC - Garage Rental - 31
Cheviot Close MAR

Date From:
Date To:

Order No: 1724

Order Date:  02/04/2023

Due Delivery:

Notes:

Taken By: MANAGER

Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%)
0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
1.00 1.60 0.00
1.00 1.00 0.00
Order Value:

01/04/2023
31/03/2024

Price
0.00

0.00

0.00

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

62.98

629.80



Date: 29/05/2023
Time: 14:56:02

East Preston Parish Council Page: 2
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)

Supplier A/C: ARUN Order No: 1725
Supplier Name: Arun District Council Order Date:  02/04/2023
Supplier Address:  Arun Civic Centre Due Delivery:

Maltravers Road Notes:

Littlehampton

West Sussex

BN17 5LF

Telephone Number: 01903 737500

Taken By: MANAGER

Product Code Product Description Comment Total il Outstanding Disc (%) Price
M AMENITIES - WILLOWHAYNE 0.00 0.00
CAR PARK - RATES 2023/24
52 Village Green Car Park Rates - 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 mthly (APRIL payment)
S2 Village Green Car Park Rates - 1.00 1.00 0.00 561.00
6 mthly (OCT payment)
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 561.00
Supplier A/C: ARUN Order No: 1726
Supplier Name: Arun District Council Order Date:  02/04/2023
Supplier Address: Arun Civic Centre Due Delivery:
Maltravers Road Notes:
Littlehampton
West Sussex
BN17 5LF
Telephone Number: 01903 737500 Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quanti Outstanding Disc (% Price
M ADMIN - PARISH OFFICE 0.00 0.00
RATES 2023/24
S2 122 Sea Rd Rates - 6 mthly 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(APRIL payment)
S2 122 Sea Rd Rates - 6 mithly 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,322.00
(OCT payment)
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 1,322.00



Date: 29/05/2023
Time: 14:56:02

East Preston Parish Council

Outstanding Purchase Orders

Supplier A/C:
Supplier Name:
Supplier Address:

SAGE

Sage Software Limited
Sage House

Benton Park Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE7 7L.Z

Telephone Number: 0191 255 0638

Product Code
M

S

S1

S1

S1

51

S1

S1

S1

Ss1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

Product Description Comment

ADMIN - OFFICE SOFTWARE -
Sage Software & Support

Mthly Sage Software & Support
- APR

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage APR

Mthily Sage Software & Suppoit
- MAY

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage MAY

Mthiy Sage Software & Support
-JUN

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage JUN

Mthiy Sage Software & Support
- JuLy

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage JUL

Mthly Sage Software & Support
- AUG

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage AUG

Mthiy Sage Software & Support
- SEPT

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage SEPT

Mthly Sage Software & Support
-0CT

Mthly Office 365 to run
alongside Sage OCT

Mthly Sage Software & Support
- NOV

(EXC VAT)

Page:

Order No: 1727
Order Date:  02/04/2023
Due Delivery: 31/03/2024
Notes:

Taken By: MANAGER

Tota! Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Outstanding
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Disc (%)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3

Price
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

137.50

9.40

137.50

92.40

137.50

9.40

137.50

9.40

137.50

9.40

137.50



Date: 29/05/2023 East Preston Parish Council Page: 4
Time: 14:56:02 P
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)
S1 Mthly Office 365 to run 1.00 1.00 0.00 9.40
alongside Sage NOV
S1 Mthly Sage Software & Support 1.00 1.00 0.00 137.50
- DEC
51 Mthly Office 365 to run 1.00 1.00 0.00 9.40
alongside Sage DEC
S1 Mthly Sage Sofiware & Support 1.00 1.00 0.00 137.50
- JAN
S1 Mthly Office 365 to run 1.00 1.00 0.00 9.40
alongside Sage JAN
S1 Mthly Sage Software & Support 1.00 1.00 0.00 137.50
- FEB
St Mthly Office 365 to run 1.00 1.00 0.00 9.40
alongside Sage FEB
S1 Mthly Sage Software & Support 1.00 1.00 0.00 137.50
- MAR
S1 Mthly Office 365 to run 1.00 1.00 0.00 9.40
alongside Sage MAR
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 1,469.00
Supplier A/C: NEWPLACE Order No: 1731
Supplier Name; New Place Fencing Limited Order Date:  18/04/2023
Supplier Address: 17 Fastnet Way Due Delivery: 31/05/2023
Littiehampton Notes:
West Sussex
BN17 6PW
Telephone Number: Taken By: MANAGER
Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quanti Outstanding Disc (% Price
S1 To supply and erect steel gates  dated 18/4/23 - 50% DEPOSIT 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
at the WRG as per quote
S1 BALANCING PAYMENT 1.00 1.00 0.00 1,480.00
Carriage: 0.00 Order Value: 1,480.00



Date: 29/05/2023

Time: 14:56:02

Supplier A/C:
Supplier Name:
Supplier Address:

Telephone Number:

Product Code
M

S1

S1

51

Carmiage:

East Preston Parish Council

Outstanding Purchase Orders

JAPANESE

Japanese Knotweed Ltd

Unit 7, Belbins Business Park
Cupemham Lane

ROMSEY

Hampshire

SO51 73F

Product Description
GENERAL RESERVES

Excavation and barrier work to
protect back yard at office

Excavation and barrier work to
protect back yard at office

12 Year Company Backed
(Serviced) Guarantee &

0.00

(EXC VAT)
Order No: 1732
Order Date:
Due Delivery: 15/06/2023
Notes:
Taken By:
Comment Total Quan!
from Japanese Knotweed - 1.00
50% DEPOSIT UPFRONT
excavation works upfront. This
would be £3,215.52 + Vat
from Japanese Knotweed - 1.00
BALANCING PAYMENT
10 Year Japanese Knotweed 1.00

only Insurance Backed

24/05/2023

MANAGER

Page:
Quistanding Disc (%
0.00
1.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
Order Value:

5

Price
0.00

3,215.52

3,215.51

1,044.74

7,475.77



6

Date: 29/05/2023 East Preston Parish Council Page:
Time: 14:56:02 -
Outstanding Purchase Orders
(EXC VAT)

Supplier A/C: TERRAIN1 Order No: 1733

Supplier Name: Terrain Human Resources Lid Order Date:  24/04/2023

Supplier Address: 76 King Street Due Delivery: 31/03/2024

Manchester Notes:
M2 4NH

Telephone Number: Taken By: MANAGER

Product Code Product Description Comment Total Quantity Outstanding Disc (%)

M F&GP - Fees - Health & Safety 0.00
Subscription

S2 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthiy Standard Plan (APR) 1.00 0.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Lid - Mthly Standard Plan (MAY) 1.00 0.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Lid - Mthly Standard Plan (JUN) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Lid - Mihly Standard Plan (JUL) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthly Standard Plan (AUG) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Lid - Mthly Standard Plan (SEPT) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

52 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthly Standard Plan (OCT) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthly Standard Plan (NOV) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

52 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthly Standard Plan (DEC) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

S2 Terrain HR Lid - Mthly Standard Plan (JAN) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

52 Terrain HR Ltd - Mthly Standard Plan (FEB) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecouncil -

52 Terrain HR Lid - Mthly Standard Plan (MAR}) 1.00 1.00 0.00
Subscription to Safecoundil -

Carriage: 0.00 Order Value:

Total Order Value:

Price

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

9.99

99.90

13,037.47



Date:  29/05/2023 East Preston Parish Council Page: 1
Time: 12:35:24 . . Lo .
Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)
(Non BACS Payments inc any Unreported Payments from previous month)
Date From: 01/04/2023 Date To: 31/05/2023
A/C:  ARUN Name: Arun District Council
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22610 PI DD 03/04/2023  ADC - Garage Rental - 31 Cheviot Close APR 75.61 75.61
22611 Pl DD 25/04/2023  ADC - Village Green Car Park Rates - 6 mthly (APRIL 561.75 561.75
payment)
22612 PI DD 25/04/2023  ADC - 122 Sea Rd Rates - 6 mthly (APRIL payment) 1,322.70 1,322.70
22897 PI DD 02/05/2023  ADC - Garage Rental - 31 Cheviot Close MAY 75.57 75.57
Total: 2,035.63
A/C: BARCLAYC Name: Barclaycard
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22602 PI BACS 10/05/2023  Barclaycard (Brunel Engraving) - M Howdle plaque reprint 182.58 182.58
22609 PC 10/052023  Barclaycard (Majestic Wine) - Refund glasses and unused 473.64 473.64
wine
Total: -291.06
A/C: COOPERAD Name: Cooper Adams
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22586 PI DIR 05/05/2023  Cooper Adams - Rent commission 1/4/23 135.00 135.00
Total: 13500
A/C: LANDREG Name: Land Registry
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22397 PI Chq 106808 01/04/2023  Land Registry - Documents for Bowls Club 6.00 6.00
Total: 6.00
A/C: NORTHSTA Name: Northstar IT
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22386 PI DD 14/04/2023  Northstar IT - Antivirus for office laptop 3.00 3.00
22578 Pl DD 05/05/2023  Northstar IT - Mthly subscription office laptop anti virus 3.60 3.00
Total: E
A/C:  SAGE Name: Sage Software Limited
No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid
22613 PI DD 16/04/2023  Sage - Mthly Sage Software & Support - APR 176.28 176.28
22898 PI DD 17/05/2023  Sage - Mthly Sage Sofiware & Support - MAY 176.28 176.28
Total: 35256



Date:  29/05/2023 East Preston Parish Council Page:
Time: 12:35:24

Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)

(Non BACS Payments inc any Unreported Payments from previous month)

2

A/C:  SOUTHELE Name: Southern Electric

No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid

22458 Pl DD 18/04/2023  Southern Electric - Street Lighting supply March 221.57 221.57

22566  PI DD 14/05/2023  Southern Electric - Office Gas Supply 22381 223.81

22654 Pl BACS 17/05/2023  Southern Electric - Street Lighting Supply APR 193.61 193.61

22655 PI BACS 18/05/2023  Southemn Electric - Parish Office electric supply Q1 43036 430.36
Total: 1,069.35
Grand Total 3_,313.43



Date:  25/04/2023 East Preston Parish Council Page:

Time: 08:17:35

Supplier Invoices Paid (inc VAT where applicable)

(Non BACS Payments inc any Unreported Payments from previous month)

Date From: 01/02/2023 Date To: 31/03/2023

A/C: COOPERAD Name: Cooper Adams

No Type Ref Date Details Amount Paid

22393 PI DIR 30/03/2023  Cooper Adams - Commission for 1/3/23 135.00 135.00
Total: 135.00

A/C: SOUTHELE Name: Southem Electric

No Type Refl Date Details Amount Paid

22504 PI DD 16/03/2023  Southern Electric - Street Lighting supply February 187.24 187.24
Total: 18724
Grand Total 32224
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Date:
Time:

No
22445

22446
22447
22448
22449
22450
22451
22452
22453
22454
22487
22488
22489
22490
22491
22493
22492
22503
22580
22581
22582
22583
22584
22585
22615
22638
22639

22706

Receipt No 01-2023/24 - EP Bowls Club - Annual Rent (Receipt paid early in
previous fin year) - £0.05

29/05/2023

12:56:33

Date From:
Date To:

Type Date

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

BR

03/04/2023

04/04/2023

05/04/2023

05/04/2023

06/04/2023

06/04/2023

06/04/2023

11/04/2023

11/04/2023

11/04/2023

12/04/2023

13/04/2023

15/04/2023

17/04/2023

19/04/2023

19/04/2023

19/04/2023

24/04/2023

25/04/2023

25/04/2023

02/05/2023

05/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023

15/05/2023

25/05/2023

A/C
1200

1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200
1200

1200

01/04/2023
31/03/2024

Ref
04-2023/24

05-2023/24
06-2023/24
07-2023/24
08-2023/24
08-2023/24
09-2023/24
10-2023/24
11-2023/24
12-2023/24
13-2023/24
14-2023/24
15-2023/24
16-2023/24
17-2023/24
18-2023/24
19-2023/24
20-2023/24
21-2023/24
22-2023/24
23-2023/24
24-2023/24
25-2023/24
26-2023/24
27-2023/24
28-2023/24
29-2023/24

30-2023/24

East Preston Parish Council

Sales invoices and Bank Receipts

Details
Stall Fees - Boom Sauce, H Cobby & Pinch Seasonings

Stall Fees - H&P Gunn & ILOVELUCIE

AOSLT Club - Q1 Quarterly Rent 2023724

Stall Fees - Potty for Puds & Dutch Brisket

Stall Fees - David Howland, OLL FIS, Fortin M & D White
Stall Fees - Joie de Vin, Pofferties Kitchen & Nibbs Spirits
ADC - 1/2 yearly precept 2023/24

Stall Fees - R J Hardy, D Lehocka & Taco Look at Me
One Parking - POPPAY income APR

Stall Fee - 17's Cider

S Livingstone - Memorial plaque donation

Chirpy Chicken Ltd - F&D stall fee

S Ngu (Kunfu Pan) - F&D Stall fee

The Butcher & Deli - F&D Stall fee

Eventbrite - Easter playscheme income

HMRC - VAT Refund Q4 2022/23

PM & BE Hurst - F&D Stall fee

Howie Cobby - Big Coronation Lunch stall fee

The Gay Farmer - F&D pitch fee

D Victor - F&D pitch fee

Hampshire Ices ~ Big Coronation Lunch

CooperAdams - 124 Sea Road rent 1/4 to 30/4/23 (inc
Water)

One Parking - P&D parking income

Eventbrite - April Funday Sunday tickets

EP Film Seciety - Donation for Outdoor Chess Table
Cake to Go - F&D pitch fee

One Parking - P&D parking income

V Sharp - Donation for badge making

Total:

Receipt No 02-2023/24 - The Sausage Roll Kompany - Coronation Pitch Fee
(Receipt paid early in previous fin year) - £40

Receipt No: 03-2023/24 - Nationwide B/S - Annual Interest 2022/23 - £482.28

Page: 1
Net Jax Paid
105.00 0.00 105.00
70.00 0.00 70.00
750.00 0.00 750.00
95.00 0.00 95.00
225.00 0.00 225.00
170.00 0.00 170.00
139,630.81 0.00 139,630.81
165.00 0.00 165.00
21.88 4.38 26.26
70.00 0.00 70.00
70.70 0.00 70.70
50.00 0.00 50.00
50.00 0.00 50.00
35.00 0.00 35.00
38.48 0.00 38.48
11,774.30 0.00 11,774.30
75.00 0.00 75.00
40.00 0.00 40.00
35.00 0.00 35.00
35.00 0.00 35.00
40.00 0.00 40.00
900.00 180.00  1,080.00
51.57 10.31 61.88
118.30 0.00 118.30
3,000.00 0.00  3,000.00
35.00 0.00 35.00
463.98 92.79 556.77
20.00 0.00 20.00
158,135.02 287.48 158,422.50



BANK ACCOUNT

East Preston Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation

as at 31 March 2023 — EOY 2022/23

Sage Ref
1200

1201
1202

1203

1204

1205
1206

1207

1231

SAGE ACCOUNT

Sage Ref
1200

1201
1202

1203

1204

1205
1206

1207

1231

Account
Current Account
Nationwide Building Society
(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account
Monmouthshire Building Society -
NOW CLOSED DOWN
Julian Hodge Bank - NOW CLOSED DOWN
(90-Day Notice Deposit Account)

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)

United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)

Petty Cash
Less Unpresented Payments

Plus Receipts

Account
Current Account
(less Bank Charges)
Nationwide Building Society
(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account
Monmouthshire Building Society -
NOW CLOSED DOWN
Julian Hodge Bank — NOW CLOSED DOWN
(90-Day Notice Deposit Account)

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)

United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)

Petty Cash

101,612.38
85,000.00
0.00

0.00
91,494.90

89,244.08
89,240.55
80,014.55

161.27

0.00
482.28

102,094.66
(  0.00)

85,000.00
0.00

0.00
91,494.90

89,244.08
89,240.55

80,014.55

161.27
537,250.01



BANK ACCOUNT

Sage Ref

1200
1201

1204

1205
1206

1207

1231

SAGE ACCOUNT

1200

1201

1204

1205

1206

1207

1231

East Preston Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation
as at 14 April 2023

Bank Account

Current Account
Nationwide Building Society
(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)

United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)

Petty Cash
Less Unpresented Payments

Plus Receipts

Current Account

(Less Bank Charges)

Nationwide Building Society

(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)

United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)

Petty Cash

221,149.04

85,000.00
91,494.90

89,244.08

89,240.55

80,014.55

146.27

6.00
0.00

221,152.32
(9.28)

85,000.00
91,494.90

89,244.08
89,240.55

80,014.55

146.27

656,283.39



BANK ACCOUNT

Sage Ref

1200
1201

1204

1205
1206
1207

1208

1231

SAGE ACCOUNT

1200

1201

1204

1205

1206

1207

1208

1231

East Preston Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation
as at 12 May 2023

Bank Account

Current Account
Nationwide Building Society
(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)
United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)
The Charity Bank Limited
(1-year Fixed Rate Account)

Petty Cash
Less Unpresented Payments

Plus Receipts

Current Account
(Less Bank Charges)

Nationwide Building Society
(Instant Savings A/C) — New Deposit Account

Cambridge & Counties Bank
(120-Day Notice Account)

United Trust Bank

(200-Day Notice Account)
Redwood Bank

(35-Day Notice Deposit Account)
Unity Trust Bank

(Instant Access with Restrictions)
The Charity Bank Limited
(1-year Fixed Rate Account)

Petty Cash

136,410.19

85,000.00
91,494.90

89,244.08
89,240.55
80,014.55
80,001.00

105.97

0.00
0.00

136,420.26
(10.07)

85,000.00
91,494.90

89,244.08
89,240.55
80,014.55

80,001.00

105.97

651,511.24



